
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3143
ANSWERED ON:11.02.2014
DISCRIMINATION AGAINST SC ST OBC STUDENTS
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

to Unstarred Question No. 2761 dated 27.08.2013 regarding 'Discrimination Against SC/ST/OBC Students' and state:

(a) whether the information in this regard has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the corrective measures taken in this regard;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be collected and laid on the table of the House?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of number of complaints received regarding discrimination against Scheduled Castes and Other Backward students is given in the Annexure. As reported by Ministry of the Tribal Affairs, no complaint was received regarding discrimination against Scheduled Tribe students. The complaints received from individuals/organizations are forwarded to the concerned Ministries/Departments for appropriate action.

(c) & (d) The information has already been collected, as given in the Annexure.
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